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CHAPTER 666

AN ACT to amend 45.37 (6) (a) and (7) (intro. par.) of the statutes,
as created by chapter 303, laws of 1957, relating to the eligibility
requirements of widows and mothers for admission to the veterans'
home at King.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate ani assembly,
do enact as follows:

45.37 (6) (a) and (7) (intro. par.) of the statutes, as created by
chapter 303, laws of 1957, are amended to read:

45.37 (6) (a) They were married to and living with their veteran
husbands not less than 10 years immediately prior to the death 'of the
veteran, or were married to the veteran at the time the * * * spouse
entered the service and were widowd by the death of the * * * spouse in
the service or as a result of physical disability incurred during such
service and before they were married 10 years, or the period in which
they were married and lived with the spouse plus the period of their widow-
hood is 10 years or more; and

(7) ( intro. par.) The mothers of veterans who, whether living or
dead, * * * would be eligible for membership if living, are eligible if
they:

Approved November 6, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act666.pdf 

